

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC10-1647

CATHY ANTUNES, KATHLEEN BOLAM,  
DAVID BROWN, BETH COLVIN,  
CYNTHIA CROWE, VIOLA DeYOUNG,  
LEONARD DALE DeYOUNG,  
MICHAEL FIGGINS, LORI FRARY,  
JIM LAMPL, MILLICENT PULEO,  
PATRICIA ROUNDS, JOHN SAUNDERS,  
JOHN SCOLARO, W. BRIAN SLIDER, and  
BARBARA VAUGHN,

Appellants,

v.

SARASOTA COUNTY, a political subdivision  
of the State of Florida,

Appellees.

---

**APPELLANTS' BRIEF ON THE MERITS**

---

Law Office of Andrea Flynn Mogensen, P.A.  
Andrea Flynn Mogensen, Esquire  
Florida Bar No. 0549681  
200 South Washington Boulevard, Suite 7  
Sarasota FL 34236  
Telephone: (941) 955-1066

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations.....	iii
Issues on Appeal .....	iv
Introduction.....	1
Statement of the Case and Facts .....	2
A. Nature of the Case .....	2
B. Course of Proceedings and Factual Background .....	2
C. Disposition Below .....	4
Standard of Review.....	5
Summary of the Argument .....	5
Argument	
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE MOTION TO DISSOLVE THE INJUNCTION BECAUSE THE DECISION IN <i>SNIPES v. TELLI</i> WAS BINDING .....	6
1. Charter counties and Term Limits.....	7
2. <i>Cook</i> does not apply to Art. VIII, § 1(e) officers .....	8
3. The Fourth DCA got it right.....	9
4. <i>Snipes</i> was binding on the trial court .....	10
Conclusion .....	2
Certificate of Service .....	2
Certificate of Compliance .....	2

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Brannon v. State</i> , 850 So. 2d 452 (Fla. 2003) .....	11
<i>Bunkley v. State</i> , 882 So. 2d 890 (Fla. 2004) .....	11
<i>Cook v. City of Jacksonville</i> , 823 So. 2d 86 (Fla. 2002) .....	3, 5-9, 12
<i>Crist v. Florida Ass'n of Criminal Def. Lawyers, Inc.</i> , 978 So. 2d 134 (Fla. 2008) .....	6
<i>Elias v. Steele</i> , 940 So. 2d 495 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006) .....	13
<i>Gore v. Harris</i> , 772 So. 2d 1243 (Fla. 2000) .....	11
<i>Hale v. Miracle Enterprises Corp.</i> , 517 So. 2d 102 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987) .....	12
<i>Jackson Grain Co. v. Lee</i> , 7 So. 2d 143 (Fla. 1942) .....	13
<i>Moore v. Sarasota County</i> , Case No. 2005-10230-NC (12th Jud. Cir. 2006) .....	3-4, 6, 12-14
<i>Pardo v. State</i> , 596 So. 2d 665 (Fla. 1992) .....	10
<i>Rey v. Philip Morris, Inc.</i> , 75 So. 3d 378 (Fla. 3d DCA 2011) .....	9
<i>Samanka v. Brookhouser</i> , 899 So. 2d 1190 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005) .....	13

<i>Simonik v. Patterson</i> , 752 So. 2d 692 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000) .....	12
<i>Snipes v. Telli</i> , 67 So. 3d 415 (Fla. 4th DCA 2011) .....	1, 6, 8-10, 12
<i>Stanfill v. State</i> , 384 So.2d 141 (Fla. 1980) .....	11
<i>Sys. Components Corp. v. Florida Dept. of Transp.</i> , 14 So. 3d 967 (Fla. 2009) .....	10

**Statutes**

Article VIII, Section 1(d), Florida Constitution .....	5, 8-9
Article VIII, Section 1(e), Florida Constitution .....	5, 7-10, 12
Article VIII, Section 1(g), Florida Constitution .....	5
Section 2.1A, Sarasota County Charter .....	2-3, 5

**Other**

12A Fla. Jur 2d Courts and Judges § 177 .....	11
